# SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

## The Foundation for Rankin County Public Schools

This scholarship was established by the Foundation for Rankin County Public Schools in 2009. As the charitable organization of the Rankin County School District, we want to help our students become successful in every way possible. This cash scholarship is intended to help students prepare for a successful future.

## **Scholarship Award Procedures**

The Scholarship Committee of the Foundation will select the recipient with final approval given by the Board of Directors during the granting cycle. The winners will be announced during the ACT Ceremony in April. EIGHT \$1,000 scholarships will be awarded. This application is due by Friday, March 6, 2020.

#### SEND ALL APPLICATION MATERIALS TO:

Foundation for Rankin County Public Schools, Inc., Attention: Sharon Patrick P.O. Box 1359, Brandon, MS, 39043.

### **Selection Criteria**

The following criteria will be utilized when reviewing applications and selecting recipients:

- Must be a student in the Rankin County School District.
- Must be a senior.
- Must be involved in one or more high school sponsored activities and/or work at a part-time or full-time job while attending high school.
- Must have a demonstrated financial need.
- Must have a minimum GPA of 3.0 or higher.

### **Scholarship Application**

Please provide the information requested below:

- Attach a copy of your student transcripts along with your ACT/SAT scores.
- Include a resume listing work experience, school involvement, community service, etc.
- Attach a typed 500 word essay describing "Why are you a good candidate to receive this award?"

ADDRESS			
CITY		STATE	ZIP
PHONE		EMAIL	
GPA	SCHOOL	COLLEGE YOU PLAN TO ATTEND	
HAVE YOU RECEIVED ANY OTHER SCHOLARSHIPS OR FINANCIAL AID FOR THE UPCOMING YEAR?		☐ NO IF YES, HOW MUCH FINANCIA AID WILL YOU BE RECEIVING?	
PLEASE LIST ALL SC	HOLARSHIPS, AWARDS OR AID?		

Please sign below and return this application with all required correspondence to the Foundation for Rankin County Public Schools, Inc., Attention Sharon Patrick by March 6th. Late applications will not be accepted.

I certify that all information on this form is true to the best of my knowledge. I understand that all decisions made are final and not subject to review or appeal. I further understand that any information provided in this form may be shared with committee members of the sponsoring scholarship.

STUDENT SIGNATURE

(PARENT SIGNATURE IF STUDENT IS UNDER 18)

DATE